

Smt. Somvati Vs. Fathey Singh & Ors.

02.08.2017

Present : Ld. Counsel for parties.

WS has been filed on behalf of defendants on 11.07.2017 alongwith application for condonation of delay. Copy already supplied. Arguments heard.

The summons were served on the defendants on 21.03.2017 and WS has been filed on 11.07.2017. It is mentioned in the application that the defendants approached the present counsel in July 2017 and thereafter file was inspected and WS was prepared. Though, there is no just explanation for the delay, however in the interest of justice, delay is condoned and WS is formally taken on record subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- payable by the defendants to the plaintiff.

Now to come up for payment of cost, awaiting of replication, admission/denial and framing of issues on **30.11.2017**.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
02.08.2017(pk)