

12.04.2019

Present : Sh.Rajesh Kumar Luthra , Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Sumit Chauhan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

One application has been filed by the plaintiff for placing list of witnesses beyond the prescribed period.

As no prejudice would be caused to the defendant, hence, the aforesaid application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Let witnesses be summoned on filing of PF, for next date.

Put up for PE on 13.08.2019.

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence of witnesses be supplied in advance to the counsel for defendants atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 12.04.2019