

CS DJ 60040/16
SOMVATI Vs. FATEH SINGH AND ORS

15.10.2022

Present: Sh J R Udasi, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Sanjeev Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

No PW present nor summoned for today.

It is stated that plaintiff had expired.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as main
counsel is not available.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for RPE on **28.01.2023**.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.10.2022