

CS DJ 60040/16
SOMVATI Vs. FATEH SINGH AND ORS

28.01.2023

Present: Sh Pradeep, son of plaintiff.
Sh Sanjeev Chauhan, ld. counsel for defendants with
D-1 in person.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o XXII Rule 3 CPC filed. Same is
taken on record today.

It is stated by counsel for the defendants that he has
not received the copy of the aforesaid application.

Adjournment sought by son of the plaintiff as main
counsel is not available today. Allowed.

Copy of the aforesaid application be supplied within
one week. On receiving, defendants are directed to file reply
with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up reply/arguments on aforesaid application as
well as for RPE on **02.05.2023**.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.01.2023