

CS DJ 60040/16
SOMVATI Vs. FATEH SINGH AND ORS

22.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through
VC.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, one of the LR's present in court.

Sh. Pradeep Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for all the
defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that
all the LR's of deceased plaintiff as mentioned in the application
may be impleaded as LR's of deceased plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

The present suit has been filed by deceased plaintiff
for recovery of damages of Rs.33,88,000/-. The right to sue
survives in favour of the LR's of the plaintiff, therefore, the
application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC dated 07.01.2023 is
allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed, if not earlier
filed.

Put up the case for remaining plaintiff evidence with
advance copy to the defendant, for 15.02.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.11.2023