

CS DJ 60040/16
SOMVATI Vs. FATEH SINGH AND ORS

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff along with LR Sh. Pardeep Kumar.
Sh. Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Today the case is fixed for remaining plaintiff evidence. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff that they do not want to lead any more evidence.

Separate statement of LR Sh. Pardeep Kumar, on his behalf as well as on behalf of other LR's of plaintiff recorded and in view of the same, PE stands closed.

Put up the case for DE with advance copy of affidavit in evidence to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, for 04.03.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.02.2025