

CS DJ 60040/16
SOMVATI Vs. FATEH SINGH AND ORS

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, son of the plaintiff in person
along with Counsel Sh Rajesh Kumar Luthra
(Through VC).
Sh.Sanjeev Chauhan, Ld COounsel for both the
defendants.

Mediation proceedings have failed.

List the matter now for cross examination of DW1/

Fateh Singh on **13.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2025