

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Jai Raj Udasi and Sh Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Sanjeev Chauhan Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2

1. Matter is listed for DE.
2. It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that D1 Fateh Singh has passed away and death certificate of D1 Fateh Singh is placed on record
3. An application u/o 22 Rule 4 R/w Section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of plaintiff for bringing of record the LR's of D1 namely Gulab Singh, Sharvan Kumar, Anil Singh, Santosh and Rama/Daughter.
4. Not opposed by the Ld. Counsel for defendant. Accordingly application stands allowed.
5. LR's of D1 namely Gulab Singh, Sharvan Kumar, Anil Singh, Santosh and Rama/Daughter be treated as a party.
6. Amended memo of party be filed
7. Issue fresh summons to LR's of D1 namely Gulab Singh, Sharvan Kumar, Anil Singh, Santosh and Rama/Daughter on filing of PF/RC, within seven days returnable on **23.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2026